The loss of love and affection cannot be 

measured in terms of money, however, the claim in respect of this 

loss which is claimed by the Claimant @ �25,000/- is considered 

moderate, and the funeral expenses is assessed @ �5,000/-. 

Thus, in total of all the above comes to �10,55,000/- (Rupees Ten 

lakh, fifty five thousand)only.”  

In my opinion, the aforesaid reasoning and conclusion of the 

Tribunal do not suffer from any infirmity calling for my interference. 

The multiplicand of �5,000/- adopted by the Tribunal on the facts and 

circumstances of the case is quite reasonable.